

## **Bid #2237**

### **Questions & Answers**

1. The bid calls for the price to be based upon Knoxville OPIS terminal. Is the 10am OPIS contract average price for Knoxville TN acceptable?

Answer: Yes

2. What size is your Diesel Exhaust Fluid tank?

Answer: The County doesn't currently have a DEF tank. The request for pricing is in case we start to purchase DEF.

3. OPIS does not track Diesel Exhaust Fluid prices. Is a cost plus pricing formula acceptable?

Answer: Yes.